
12/17/2015 

DRE REGIONAL COORDINATORS 
 
 
 

REGION 1 
 Sergeant Pat Davidson 

Pierce County Sheriff’s Office 
271 John Bananola Way E 
Puyallup WA 98374 
(253) 798-3278 
pdavids@co.pierce.wa.us 

Trooper Jermaine Walker 
Washington State Patrol 
1701 24th Street NW 
Gig Harbor WA 98335 
((253) 858-4448 
jermaine.walker@wsp.wa.gov 

 

REGION 2 
 Officer Jon Huber 

Seattle Police Department 
Coordinator 
PO Box 34986 
Seattle WA  98124 
(206) 819-4410 
jonathon.huber@seattle.gov 

Deputy Alan Tag 
King County Sheriff’s Office 
Coordinator 
4800 S 188 ST 
SeaTac  WA  98188 
(206) 396-4088 
alan.tag@kingcounty.gov 

Officer Justin Cripe 
Allied Agency Coordinator 
Des Moines Police Department 
21900 11 AVE S 
Des Moines WA 98198 
(206) 496-4091 
jcripe@desmoineswa.gov 

Sergeant Courtney Stewart 
Washington State Patrol 
811 E Roanoke St 
TB 43 
Seattle WA  98102 
(206) 720-3040 
courtney.stewart@wsp.wa.gov 

 

REGION 3 
 Sergeant Bill Splawn 

Yakima County Sheriff’s Office 
PO Box 1388 
Yakima WA 98907 
(509)728-4673 
bill.splawn@co.yakima.wa.us  

Sergeant Oscar Garcia 
Washington State Patrol 
1563 Gun Club Road 
Ritzville, WA 99169 
(509) 528-8381 
oscar garcia@wsp.wa.gov  

 

REGION 4 
 Officer Mike Thomas 

Liberty Lake Police Department 
23127 E Mission Ave 
Liberty Lake WA  99019 
(509) 919-0453 
mcpd145@yahoo.com 

Trooper Dawn Blake 
Washington State Patrol 
PO Box 19130 
Spokane WA  99224-9130 
(509) 456-4101 
dawn.blake@wsp.wa.gov 

 

REGION 5 
 Sergeant Joe Riggers 

Klickitat County Sheriff’s Office 
205 S Columbus 
Goldendale WA  98620 
(509) 773-4547 
joer@co.klickitat.wa.us 

Sergeant Nate Hovinghoff 
Washington State Patrol 
1264 Scale House RD 
PO Box 105 
Goldendale WA 98620 
(360) 903-3965 
nathan.hovinghoff@wsp.wa.gov 

 

REGION 6 
 Sergeant Josh Sainsbury 

Grant County Sheriff’s Office 
35 C ST NW/PO Box 37 
Ephrata WA 98823 
(509) 750-7306 
jsainsbury@grantcountywa.gov  

Trooper Ryan Raymond 
Washington State Patrol 
101 Laguna Drive 
Moses Lake WA  98837 
(509) 765-6175 
ryan.raymond@wsp.wa.gov 

 

REGION 7 
 Officer Mark Brinkman 

Lynnwood Police Department 
PO Box 5008 
Lynnwood WA  98036 
(425) 754-3492 
mbrinkman@ci.lynnwood.wa.us  

Trooper Chad Bosman 
Washington State Patrol 
3860 Airport Way 
Bellingham WA  98226 
(360) 676-2007 
chad.bosman@wsp.wa.gov 

 

REGION 8 
 Deputy Rob Corn 

Kitsap County Sheriff’s Office 
614 Division St 
Port Orchard WA  98366 
(360) 337-7101 
rcorn@co.kitsap.wa.us 
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